1. Introduction
SmartMX3 P71D320 is a secure microprocessor with full dual-interface crypto capability. It
forms part of NXP's SmartMX family of products. The device is built around a proven and
powerful secure RISC core. These products are ideally suited for eGovernment and
payment applications requiring an economical but also tamper-proof solution, capable to
withstand today's and future attack scenarios.
P71D320 offers the flexibility of Flash memory for code and data. At the same time, ROM
is still available for customers that want to use it. The high contactless performance known

NXP Semiconductors P71D320
Overview, pinning and electrical characteristics
6. Ordering information
[1] Contact your local NXP Sales office for additional delivery types and their release and related certification
status.
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number
[1]
Package
Name Description Version
P71D240PU15 FFC 12 inch wafer (sawn; 150 μm thickness; on film frame
carrier; electronic fail die marking according to SECSII
format)
NAU000
P71D320PU15
P70D144PU15
P71D240PU75 FFC 12 inch wafer (sawn; 75 μm thickness; on film frame
carrier; electronic fail die marking according to SECSII
format)
NAU000
P71D320PU75
P71D240PA4 MOB4 contactless chip card module (super 35 mm tape
format, module thickness 320 μm)
SOT500-2
P71D320PA4
P71D240PA6 MOB6 contactless chip card module (super 35 mm tape
format, module thickness 250 μm)
SOT500-3
P71D320PA6
P71D240PX30 PDM1.1 dual interface chip card module (super 35 mm tape
format, 8-contact); multi-source
SOT658-3
P71D320PX30
P71D240PX31 Pd-PDM1.1 palladium plated dual interface chip card module
(super 35 mm tape format, 8-contact); multi-source
SOT658-3
P71D320PX31
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx x x x xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xx xx xxxxx